RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Honeywell International Inc.</u>		
Andrew T. Strom			
$H \wedge \Lambda \Lambda$			
7.2.02	Internal Address:		
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)			
ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	101 Columbia Road		
	City: Morristown State: New Jersey ZIP: 07962 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ▼ No		
Execution Date: June 24, 2002			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	tion, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/123,624 filed 04/15/2002			
	1 1 10 D V D N-		
Additional	l numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Name: Jeffery L. Cameron	☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit		
Honeywell International Inc.	account		
Address: 101 Columbia Road Morristown, NJ 07962			
WOITISWWII, 110 01002	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	paying by deposit account)		
Do	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is		
a true copy of the original document.	111 11 1/2		
Jeffery L. Cameron	May /h. and Date		
Name of Person Signing S	ignature		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and docume		
23 (D.M. 0071 0011 (ovp. 4/94)	H0002326		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	65001/159/101 Do not detach this portion		
	THE THIS GOVEN ASSET IT		

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden reviewing the to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

RECORDED: 07/02/2002

SOLE

GAS CONVERSION ASSMBLY H0002326 US

		•				
		ASSIGNM	ENT 0347	Balson Fit Ave, Brooklyn Park		
WHEREAS,	I, ANDREW	T. STROM	_	ittle John Drive, Circle Pines		
County of	z Henripen s	tid State of _	Minnesota	have invented certain new and		
				for which an application has		
been made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having a serial number of 10/123,624						
and a filing date of A				-		
the State of Delaware	, and having its princi equiring the entire rig	pal offices at tht, title and i	101 Columbia nterest in and t	d and existing under the laws of Road, Morristown, New Jersey o said invention, said application		
International Inc., the and by these presents successors and assign Letters Patent, both fo and all international c	receipt of which is he do hereby sell, assign s, my entire right, title reign and domestic, to onventions, treaties and do hereby authorize	ereby acknow and transfer and interest bat may or sh ad/or agreeme and request the	ledged, I have a unto the said Hain and to said in all issue, includents concerning to Commission	by the said Honeywell sold, assigned and transferred, loneywell International Inc., its invention, said application and the ding all of my rights under any patents to which the United er of Patents to issue said Letters		
I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.						
execute any writing or or administrators will expense of the said as additional acts as said the assignee's enjoyma obtaining original, div foreign countries on sa	r do any act whatsoever at any time upon requestignee, its successors assignee, its successors of this grant, and reisional, reissued or exaid invention, and in existimony in any processors.	er conflicting lest, without the sand assigns, was and assign render all neconstructed Letter any conforcing any	with these pre- further or addit- execute such acts, may deem no essary assistances rs Patent of the rights, occurring	essors and assigns, that I will not sents, and that I or my executors ional consideration, but at the diditional writings and do such eccessary or desirable to perfect the in making application for and United States, or any of and all ing as a result of such applications ving such applications or patents.		
Date June	<u>२५ </u>	002	an	new (floor		
County of))ss.)			onally appeared		
	om d who executed the fe			to me known to be the nowledged that he executed the		
			Notary Public, State of My Commission	•		